Functional principle
The proximity-action capacitive sensor
converts a variable of interest in technical
production terms (e.g. distance or level) in-
to a signal which can be processed further.
The function is based on the alteration in
the electrical field around its active zone.
The sensor basically consists of an oscilla-

All SNG amplifers in opposite to SNG
power packs are marked with a �-K-� in
the type code.
Standard amplifier for AC use. Contains
potentiometer for sensitivity adjustment.
As before but with MinMax level control
circuitry.
Sensor amplifier for AC use with timer
functionality. Switch-on and switch-off
delay are user programmable
Product line:
Mini-sensor SK,
proximity type and level switch
Flexible SKF version available.
SK sensors require a sensor amplifier
to function.
Standard amplifier
Dynamic process amplifer. Not for general
use. Self adjusts for highest possible sen-
sitivity
Double amplifier contains 2 independent
SV units with both PNP and NPN output.
SK - - 4 - M12 - - b - - - -
SV - - - 45/30/15 - P - - S - - -
SK1 - - 3 - M8/46 - N - nb - Ö - - - Y1
SK1 - - 20 - M30 - AC/DC - b - X - - PBT - Y2
SK1 - FSA - - 50/10 - P - b - X - - POM -
SK - HT180 - FS - R3/8 - - - - - -
SNG - 230AC/24DC - - - - - - T - -
Pos
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
Unit code Subgroup Sensing
distance
Dimensions
Figure
Output
stage Mounting Output
polarity Option Material Connection
SK A Figure M12/60 P b S T PVC Y2
SK1 HT125, HT250,
HT180 FS 30/4 N nb Ö MinMax PTFE Y1
SV TM JM18 AC/DC X K MS KL
SVD FSA 45/30/15 4I20 K-T V2A
SNG 2VX LDG12 X PBT
SLK X2L R3/8 POM
230AC/24DC
115AC/24DC cPTFE
230AC
115AC
0200
0300
0400
0600
0700
0650
0710
0900
1200
Type code and pictograms
Chapter
SV
SVD
SV-2VX
SV-X2L
SNG-K
SNG-K-MinMax
The SK1 series sensors are self-con-
tained having a semiconductor output
stage. DC-3-wire units having a PNP or
NPN output . AC/DC type sensors are
2-wire units.
Proximity sensor for DC use.